 Upgrading the MOD infrastructure assets;

 Administrating the services received from statutory water and sewerage undertakers;

 Administrating billing services of the MOD’s commercial and Non Base Dependent customers.

26

Revenue is recognised in line with the delivery of each performance obligation. The expected whole life revenues and costs on
the contract are updated regularly. Any changes to revenue relating to performance obligations already delivered are
recognised in the period in which they are identified.

The previous accounting policy for this contract was to recognise revenue billed under the volumetric tariff at the point of billing.
The expected costs for the upgrade services were recognised on a straight line basis, before adjusting for expected inflation,
over the life of the contract. The resulting asset was recognised as a financial asset in accordance with IFRIC 12.

The tables below show the effect of the IFRS 15 adoption on the income statement, balance sheet and earnings per share for
the year ended 31 March 2018.

Consolidated income statement (extract)

Year ended 31 March 2018

As
previously

reported
IFRS 15
impact Restated

 £m £m £m

Turnover 1,694.1   2.3 1,696.4

Operating costs (1,165.7) (3.5) (1,169.2)

Profit before interest and tax 528.4   (1.2) 527.2

Net finance costs, losses on financial instruments and results of joint ventures (226.0) - (226.0)

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation 302.4   (1.2) 301.2

Taxation on profit on ordinary activities (61.9) 0.3 (61.6)

Profit for the period from continuing operations 240.5   (0.9) 239.6

Earnings per share

Year ended 31 March 2018

As
previously

reported
IFRS 15
impact Restated

 pence pence pence

Underlying earnings per share
Underlying basic earnings per share 121.0  (0.3) 120.7

Underlying diluted earnings per share 120.6  (0.4) 120.2

Earnings per share from continuing operations

Basic earnings per share 102.2  (0.4) 101.8

Diluted earnings per share 101.9  (0.4) 101.5

Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations

Basic earnings per share 107.8  (0.4) 107.4

Diluted earnings per share 107.5  (0.4) 107.1

Consolidated balance sheet (extract)

As at 31 March 2018

As
previously

reported
IFRS 15
impact Restated

  £m £m £m

Non-current trade and other receivables 181.3  4.0  185.3

Deferred tax (674.4)  (0.8) (675.2)

Retained earnings 547.9   3.2  551.1

2. Segmental analysis

The group is organised into two main business segments:

Regulated Water and Waste Water includes the wholesale water and waste water activities of Severn Trent Water Limited, its
retail services to domestic customers, and Hafren Dyfrdwy Cyfyngedig.

Business Services includes the Operating Services businesses in the UK & Ireland, the Green Power business, the
Bioresources business, the Property Development business and our other businesses including affinity and searches.

27

In 2017/18 and prior years, the sludge treatment activities of the Bioresources business were managed by, and included in,